
2024 Men’s Club Event Schedule

Date Time Event Comments

Thurs. March 21
st

6:00 p.m. Spring Open House Registration
Optional open house in the bar basement. Come get signed up

for the 2024 season!

Thurs. April 11
th

5:00 p.m Individual Medal
First event of the season! Individual 9-hole stroke play + $5

skins

Thurs. April 18
th

5:30 p.m Two Man Best Ball
Best gross and net score on each hole will be used for your

team scores.$5 skins.

Thurs. April 25
th

5:30 p.m. Stableford
Individual 9-hole stroke play. Earn Stableford points based

on your net score on each hole. $5 skins.

Sat. April 27
th

9:00 a.m. 1
st
Major – Two Man Medal 18-hole event. $10 event fee. $500 bonus to the purse.

Thurs. May 2
nd

5:30 p.m. Four Man Best Ball
Best gross and net score on each hole used for your team’s

scores. $5 skins.

Thurs. May 9
th

5:30 p.m. Red, White & Blue
Individual game. Play three holes from red tees, three from

whites, and three from blues. You decide which! $5 skins.

Thurs. May 16
th

5:30 p.m. Two Man Scramble
Two man game. Take the best shot each time. Must use at

least one tee shot from each player.

Sat. May 18
th

8:00 a.m. 2
nd
Major – Two Man Scramble 18-hole event. $10 event fee. $500 bonus to the purse.

Thurs. May 23
rd

5:30 p.m. Two Man Medal
You and your partner’s scores are combined to make a team

score. $5 skins

Thurs. May 30
th

5:30 p.m. Two Man 3-3-3
Three holes best ball, three holes alt shot, three holes

scramble.

Thurs. June 6
th

5:30 p.m. Stableford
Individual 9-hole stroke play. Earn Stableford points based

on your net score on each hole. $5 skins

Thurs. June 13
th

5:30 p.m. Two Man Best Ball
Best gross and net score on each hole will be used for your

team scores.$5 skins. Final event of 1st half!

Sat. June 15
th

8:00 a.m. 3
rd

Major – 2 Man Combo 6-6-6
6 Holes of Best Ball, 6 Holes of Scramble, and 6 Holes of

Alternate Shot. $10 fee. $500 bonus.

Thurs. June 20
th

5:30 p.m. Four Man Scramble
Four man game. Take the best shot each time out of all four

players. Must use at least one tee shot from each player.

Sun. June 23rd 10:00 am Jim Jones Memorial
Four-player scramble tourney in memorial of a Hidden Haven

legend! Open to public.

Thurs. June 27th 5:30 p.m. Red, White & Blue First event of the second half. $5 skins.

Thurs. July 4th HOLIDAY - NO LEAGUE Drink and blow things up

Thurs. July 11
th

5:30 p.m. Two Man Shamble
Team game. Choose the best tee shot. Both play second shot

from there. Then play your own ball after that.

Sat. July 13
th

8:00 a.m. 4
th
Major - Two Man Best Ball 18-hole event. $10 event fee. $500 bonus to the purse.



Thurs. July 18
th

5:30 p.m. Stableford
Individual 9-hole stroke play. Earn Stableford points based

on your net score on each hole. $5 skins

Sat. July 20
th

9:00 pm Night Golf Scramble! Glow in the dark golf. Four player scramble.Open to public

Thurs. July 25
th

5:30 p.m. Two Man Scramble
Two man game. Take the best shot each time. Must use at

least one tee shot from each player.

Thurs. August 1
st

5:30 p.m. Four Player Best Ball
Best gross and net score on each hole used for your team’s

scores. $5 skins.

Thurs. August 8
th

5:30 p.m. Two Man Medal
You and your partner’s scores are combined to make a team

score. $5 skins

Sat. August 10
th

8:00 a.m. Men’s Club Championship
Choose your group and your tee-time. Must be part of

Men’s Club and must have played in at least five events.

Sun. August 11
th

8:00 a.m. Men’s Club Championship
Final Round – 18 holes – Tee times set based on round one

results.

Thurs. August 15
th

5:30 p.m. Two Man 3-3-3
Three holes best ball, three holes alt shot, three holes

scramble.

Sat. August 17
th

7:00 a.m. Senior Club Championship
Tee-times starting at 7am. One 18-hole round to determine

our senior gross and net champs!

Thurs. August 22
nd

5:30 p.m. Stableford
Individual 9-hole stroke play. Earn Stableford points based

on your net score on each hole. $5 skins

Sat. August 24
th

9:00 a.m. 5
th
Major - Four Man Scramble 18-hole event. $10 event fee. $500 bonus to the purse.

Thurs. August 29
th

5:30 p.m. Two Man Best Ball
Best gross and net score on each hole will be used for your

team scores.$5 skins.

Thurs. September 5
th

5:00 p.m. Individual Medal
$5 skins. Final week to earn league points for the second

half!

Thurs. September

12
th 5:00 p.m. Two Man Scramble/ SHOOTOUT

Two Man Scramble. Pick your own groups. The top 10 point

earners will participate in the SHOOTOUT!

Thurs. Sept. 19
th

5:30 p.m. Year-End Banquet
Celebrate the 2024 season!! (Basement of bar). Teams are

chosen for Ryder Cup

Sat. Sept. 21st 10am President’s Cup - Round 1 Round 1 - Fourball and Foursomes

Sun. Sept. 22nd 10am President’s Cup - Round 2 Round 2 - Scramble and Singles matches

Thurs. Sept. 26
th

4:00 p.m. Fall Ball – Individual Medal Play 9 hole stroke play format with tee times starting at 3:00pm.

Thurs. October 3
rd

4:00 p.m. Fall Ball – Two Man Best Ball 9 hole event with tee times starting at 3:00pm

Thurs. October 10
th

4:00 p.m. Fall Ball – Red White & Blue 9 hole event with tee times starting at 3:00pm

Thurs. October 17
th

4:00 p.m. Fall Ball – Two Man Scramble 9 hole event with tee times starting at 3:00pm

Sat. October 19
th

11:00 a.m
Superintendent’s Revenge

Tournament

The toughest weather conditions - Tucked Pins, Back Tees.

Four man scramble open to public

Thurs. October 24
th

4:00 p.m. Fall Ball – Stableford 9 hole event with tee times starting at 3:00pm

Thurs. October 31
st

4:00 p.m. Fall Ball – Two Man Best Ball 9 hole event with tee times starting at 3:00pm

Thurs. November 7th 4:00pm Fall Ball – Two Man 3-3-3 9 hole event with tee times starting at 3:00pm

Thurs. November

14th
4:00pm

Fall Ball Finale – Two Man

Scramble
9 hole event with tee times starting at 3:00pm




